

Eureka Group Holdings Ltd ABN 15 097 241 159 Suite 2C/D, Level 2 7 Short Street QLD 4215

PO Box 10819, Southport BC QLD 4215 Phone: 07 5568 0205 Fax: 07 5302 6605

Email: admin@eurekavillages.com.au

For immediate release to the market
Eureka Group Holdings Limited

ASX Announcement

ASX Code: EGH

16 October 2018

## TERRANORA UPDATE - 2 LOT SUBDIVISION COMPLETE

Eureka Group Holdings Limited (ASX: EGH) (Eureka) has today announced that titling of the two lot subdivision is now complete.

The 61 lot strata subdivision which sits on one of the titles recently created, is close to finalisation with Tweed Shire Council currently assessing satisfactory completion of plans and works against approval conditions. Once Council consent is obtained, the titles for individual units will follow enabling the sales process to be accelerated and settlement of unit sales to occur.

For further information, contact Murray Boyte, Executive Chair on 07 5568 0205.

## **About Eureka Group Holdings Limited**

Eureka Group Holdings Limited is a publicly listed company with offices in Brisbane and the Gold Coast and is one of the largest providers of quality and affordable seniors' rental accommodation in Australia.

Eureka owns or manages over 40 villages comprising over 2,000 individual units of quality accommodation throughout Queensland, New South Wales, Victoria, South Australia and Tasmania.